



Headteacher: Fiona Judge / The Winns Primary School, Fleeming Rd. E17 5ET 020 8527 1872 / www.thewinnsprimaryschool.co.uk / office@winns.waltham.sch.uk

## DATES FOR DIARIES W.B. 16.1.2023

Thursday 19th January 6AM Class Assembly (9:00am)

Please remember to subscribe to <u>our online calendar</u> so that you receive automatic updates into your own calendar.

## **MR PAUL RYAN**

We were incredibly saddened this week to learn of the passing of Mr Paul Ryan, who was headteacher at The Winns for 15 years from 2005 until his retirement in 2020.

Paul was a truly inspirational headteacher and under his leadership, he raised the profile of our school, both in terms of performance and positive community ethos. He was well liked and much respected by the children, staff, parents and the wider Waltham Forest community. Many of our families, especially those with older children, will have fond memories of Paul throughout their time at the school and many found him to be a gentleman; always kind, thoughtful and warm. During his time at The Winns, Paul worked tirelessly to make sure that every child received the very best education, care and support to help them develop into kind, caring individuals.

We all thank Paul for having such a huge impact on the lives of all the children who attended The Winns. Our thoughts and most heart-felt condolences go to Kim, his wife and their twin boys.



The impact that Paul had on so many people in The Winns community is clear to see in the comments left on our <u>Facebook page</u>. We have also opened an online book of condolence should any parents or members of the community wish to pass on their messages of support to Paul's family. Please <u>click here</u> to leave your message - scroll down the page and press the blue button to leave a message of condolence.









ARTS, CRAFTS AND SPORTS

## SPRING HALF TERM HOLIDAY CLUB



FULL WEEK SIBLING DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE
ARTS DANCE CRAFTS, SPORTS

FILL OUT OUR BOOKING FORM AND PAY YOUR £12.50 ADMIN AND HOLDING FEE TO GARENTEE YOUR PLACE. WE AIM TO SEND BOOKING CONFIRMATION WITHIN 5 DAYS.

BOOKING FORM: HTTPS://TINYURL.COM/KDWHOLIDAYCLUB





